

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

27 Feb 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No. **036**. s. 2023

ADDENDUM TO DM SGOD NO. 032, S. 2023

To: Schools Division Superintendent

Heads of Functional Divisions Heads of Sections and Units

Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisors

School Heads

All Other Concerned

1. In reference to DM SGOD No. 032, s. 2023 on the conduct of **Bulig Mo Kalipay Ko cum Ok sa Deped** that was scheduled and was successfully conducted last Feb. 24, 2023 from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., which was declared a Special Nonworking Holiday, the number of participants who were expected to participate, as mentioned in the memorandum, had increased. The following were the final list of participants who attended and participated in the event:

Dr. Amida A. Macalimbon

Dr. Ma. Concepcion Sudayan

Lilibeth Funa, RN

Jamie Carlo Umadhay, RN

Annie May Mirafuentes, RN

Joy Adelantar, RN

Marlyn Dagum, RN

Mayen Canto, RN

Roel Carumba, RN

Kristine Andrea Manuntag, RN

Darryll Aldrin T. Padua, RN

- 2. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum are enforced.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

HEALTH EDUCATION LEARNERS

AAM/DM- addendum to DM SGOD no. 032, s. 2023 0000/February 27, 2023

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph

